Kristina Tollefson, MFA

Costume Designer, USA 829

www.tollefsondesigns.com

Office: (407)823-2862
Cell: (407)970-7042

Education

Master of Fine Arts

kristina@tollefsondesigns.com
kristina.tollefson@ucf.edu

Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN May 2000
Costume Design and Technology
South Dakota State University, Brookings, SD May 1997

Bachelor of Arts

Majors: Theatre; English
Minors: Textiles/Clothing; Art

Professional Costume Design

2017

2016

2014

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

LAS REINAS: PIETA (May)
LAS REINAS: PIETA (March)
Kid's Town Character (in process)

EVERY XMAS STORY EVER TOLD
DANCING LESSONS

Pashtun Tribal Costume for Robot
THE BEST OF ENEMIES
Robothespian Street Clothes
JULIUS CAESAR

JULIUS CAESAR

JULIUS CAESAR

THE ODYSSEY

A TUNA CHRISTMAS

1001

ALL'S WELL THAT ENDS WELL
MUCH ADO ABOUT NOTHING

TRIALOF EBENEZER SCROOGE
Pegasus and Knight Mascot

THE MIKADO

STAR SPANGLED GIRL

OPUS

TUNA CHRISTMAS
NOISES OFF
BUTTERFLIES ARE FREE
GODSPELL

CRIME AND PUNISHMENT

EVERY XMAS STORY EVER TOLD
SYLVIA
THE JUNGLE BOOK

EVERY XMAS STORY EVER TOLD
HARVEY

JOSEPH AND THE AMAZING...
SCHOOL HOUSE ROCK, LIVE!
JAMES AND THE GIANT PEACH

TRIAL OF EBENEZER SCROOGE
KRIS: THE MAKING OF A SAINT

film teaser aired on CBS 12/15/04, 12/25/04

WINNIE THE POOH

Wanda Raimundi-Ortiz Smithsonian National Portrait Gallery, DC
Wanda Raimundi-Ortiz Cornell Fine Arts Museum, FL
Brandan Lanman Orlando Science Center, FL

Michael Carleton
Cynthia White

Arjun Nagendran
Mark Routhier
Morgan Russell

Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL

Institute for Simulation and Training, FL
Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
UCF SREAL Lab, FL

Tina Packer Shakespeare and Company, MA
Tina Packer Prague Shakespeare, Czech Republic
Tina Packer Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL

Michael Carleton
Patrick Flick

Randy Hill, Kirk Fuoss
Jim Helsinger

Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL

St. Lawrence University, NY
Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL

Dennis Delaney Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL

Jim Helsinger Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
Hannah Stingle UCF Alumni Association & Equestrian Club, FL
John Bell DeSales University, PA
Peter Reynolds Maples Repertory Theatre, MO
Mark Routhier Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL

Pat Flick

Richard Stocktand Rand
Peter Reynolds

Todd Davison

Jim Helsinger

Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
Purdue University, IN

Maples Repertory Theatre, MO

Maples Repertory Theatre, MO
Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL

Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL
Maples Repertory Theatre, MO
Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL

Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL
Maples Repertory Theatre, MO
Maples Repertory Theatre, MO
Orlando Repertory Theatre, FL
Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL

Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL
Caius Productions, Orlando, FL

Jim Helsinger
Todd Davison
April-Dawn Gladu

Jim Helsinger
Doug Macarthur
Todd Davison
Chris Jorie
April-Dawn Gladu

Arlen Bensen
JJ Ruscella

Doreen Heard Florida Children’s Rep. Orlando, FL



2002
2000

1999

1998

1997

1996
1995

GREASE
WIT

THE BEAUTY QUEEN OF LEENANE
SCHOOL HOUSE ROCK, LIVE!

THE COMEDY OF ERRORS

HOW | LEARNED TO DRIVE

Rick Roemer

Tom Evans
Dale McFadden

Theresa Mitchell
Harry Parker
Sabian Trout

ANGELS IN AMERICA: PERESTROIKA Bryan Fonseca

ANGELS IN AMERICA: MILLENNIUM

ANNIE
RAMONA QUIMBY

NUNSENSE

THE PIRATES OF PENZANCE

| HATE HAMLET
Water Carnival Characters

Bryan Fonseca

Andy Hendrickson
Andy Hendrickson

Andy Hendrickson

Peter Edeburn
Eric Hagen

East Dakota Water Development, SD

**designs prior to 1995 available on request

University Costume Design

2015
2010

2008

2007

2005
2004

2003

2002

2001

2000
1999

1998

1997

A Tribute to Harriett” Theatre Showcase Earl Weaver

ON GOLDEN POND Tad Ingram
WHO'’S AFRAID OF VIRGINIA WOOLF? Christopher Niess
JAKE’'S WOMEN Earl Weaver
PARADE Kate Ingram
CELEBRATION OF CENTRAL FL DANCE Brian Vernon

“Want To” and “Story From Within”

PROPOSALS
THREE SISTERS

GOD’S COUNTRY (co-des Randy Blades)

ALL IN THE TIMING

THE MARRIAGE OF BETTE AND BOO

ASSASSINS
GIN GAME
CRIMES OF THE HEART

SOMETHING’S MISSING (world premier)

THE MIKADO

MERRY WIVES OF WINDSOR

WAITING FOR GODOT
DAMN YANKEES

UNDER FIRE (world premier)

AIN'T MISBEHAVIN’
THE NERD
SYLVIA

Arlen Bensen

Julia Listengarten
JJ Ruscella
John Wayne Shafer

Chris Niess
John Bell

Mark Brotherton
Be Boyd

Lani Harris
John Bell

Kate Ingram
Chris Niess
John Bell

Lani Harris
Mark Brotherton
Donald Seay
Lani Harris

LUANN HAMPTON LAVERTY OBERLANDER Lani Harris

CRAZY FOR YOU (wig master)

A RAISIN IN THE SUN
SOMETHING’S AFOOT

THE GUT GIRLS
A DOLL'S HOUSE

PRIVATE LIVES

THE SCHOOL FOR SCANDAL

THE RUNNER STUMBLES

Tan Huaixiang
Anthony Major

Julia Listengarten
Kristine Holtvedt

Richard Stockton Rand

Dale Miller
Eric Sydnore

Richard Stockton Rand

**designs prior to 1997 available on request
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Summer Stage Repertory, Georgetown, TX

Phoenix Theatre, Indianapolis, IN
Phoenix Theatre, Indianapolis, IN

Emporia Summer Theatre, KS
Emporia Summer Theatre, KS
Phoenix Theatre, Indianapolis, IN

Phoenix Theatre, Indianapolis, IN
Phoenix Theatre, Indianapolis, IN

Sioux Falls Playhouse, SD
Sioux Falls Playhouse, SD

Sioux Falls Playhouse, SD

Sioux Falls Playhouse, SD
Sioux Falls Playhouse, SD

UCF Celebrates the Arts
University of Central Florida

University of Central Florida

University of Central Florida

University of Central Florida
University of Central Florida

University of Central Florida

University of Central Florida

University of Central Florida

University of Central Florida
Purdue University

Purdue University

Purdue University



Professional Employment

2008 — 2009
2005-2008
2004

2002

1999
1997-2000
1997-1998
1996

1995
1993-1994

Academic Employment
2006 — Present

2003 — 2006
2000 - 2003
1997 — 2000

Wardrobe
Seasonal

Costume Shop Manager
Summer Seasons

First Hand
5 opera Summer Season

Costume Shop Manager/Designer
Summer Season

First Hand / Wig Master
Summer Season

Wardrobe / Dresser
National Tours

Costume Shop Manager / Cutter
Summer Seasons

Cutter / Stitcher / Wardrobe / Dresser
Summer Seasons

Costume Shop Manager / Cutter
Summer Season

Cutter / Costume Shop Assistant
Summer Season

Associate Professor, Tenured

Resident Costume & Makeup Designer

Coordinator of Undergraduate Studies
Associate Chair (2008 — 2014)
Assistant Chair (2007 — 2008)

Assistant Professor

Resident Costume & Makeup Designer

Coordinator of Undergraduate Studies
Assistant Professor

Resident Costume & Makeup Designer

Cutter / Costume Shop Asst. / Wig Stylist
Graduate Assistant

Gallery Shows and Exhibitions (Selected)

2016

2016

2015

2011

References

Bert Scott

Scenic & Lighting Designer
Theatre UCF
407-595-3797
bert.scott@ucf.edu

Contributing Designer
(Juried)

Curator

Beijing, China (p

UCF Celebrates
Contributing Designer

(Juried) A.A. Bakhrushin
Moscow, Russia

Curator “Harriett’s Closet”
UCF Celebrates

Curator “Too Much is Not En

UCF Art Gallery

Jim Helsinger

Artistic Director

Orlando Shakes
321-217-8479
jimh@orlandoshakes.org

Director
Theatre UCF
407-761-9783

Dr. Julia Listengarten

julia.listengarten@ucf.edu
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Universal Orlando

Orlando, FL

Maples Repertory Theatre

Macon, MO

Santa Fe Opera

Santa Fe, NM

Summer Stage Repertory Theatre
Georgetown, TX

Texas Shakespeare Festival
Kilgore, TX

Elliot Hall of Music—Purdue University
West Lafayette, IN

Emporia State University
Emporia, KS

Emporia State University
Emporia, KS

Prairie Repertory Theatre
Brookings, SD / Madison, SD
Prairie Repertory Theatre
Brookings, SD / Madison, SD

University of Central Florida
Orlando, FL

University of Central Florida
Orlando, FL

University of Central Florida
Orlando, FL

Purdue University

West Lafayette, IN

“Costume at the Turn of the Century 1990-2015”

lanned future exhibit)

“Theatre UCF Costumes and Hats”

the Arts

“Costume at the Turn of the Century 1990-2015”

State Central Theatre Museum

The Arts
ough: The History in Harriet Lake’s Closet”

Todd Davison

Artistic Director

Maples Repertory Theatre
660-676-6293
toddjdavison@gmail.com


mailto:jimh@shakespearefest.org

