# Kristina Tollefson, MFA

#### Costume Designer, USA 829

www.tollefsondesigns.com

#### **Education**

Master of Fine Arts Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN May 2000

Costume Design and Technology

Bachelor of Arts South Dakota State University, Brookings, SD May 1997

Majors: Theatre; English Minors: Textiles/Clothing; Art

#### **Professional Costume Design**

2003 WINNIE THE POOH

Toressional costaine Design		
2017 LAS REINAS: PIETA (May) LAS REINAS: PIETA (March) Kid's Town Character (in process)	Wanda Raimundi-Ortiz S Wanda Raimundi-Ortiz Brandan Lanman	Smithsonian National Portrait Gallery, DC Cornell Fine Arts Museum, FL Orlando Science Center, FL
2016 EVERY XMAS STORY EVER TOLD DANCING LESSONS	Michael Carleton Cynthia White	Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
2014 Pashtun Tribal Costume for Robot THE BEST OF ENEMIES Robothespian Street Clothes JULIUS CAESAR JULIUS CAESAR JULIUS CAESAR	Arjun Nagendran Mark Routhier Morgan Russell Tina Packer Tina Packer Tina Packer	Institute for Simulation and Training, FL Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL UCF SREAL Lab, FL Shakespeare and Company, MA Prague Shakespeare, Czech Republic Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
2013 THE ODYSSEY	Michael Carleton	Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
2012 A TUNA CHRISTMAS	Patrick Flick	Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
2011 1001	Randy Hill, Kirk Fuoss	St. Lawrence University, NY
2010 ALL'S WELL THAT ENDS WELL	Jim Helsinger	Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
2009 MUCH ADO ABOUT NOTHING	Dennis Delaney	Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
2008 TRIALOF EBENEZER SCROOGE Pegasus and Knight Mascot THE MIKADO STAR SPANGLED GIRL OPUS	Jim Helsinger Hannah Stingle UCF A John Bell Peter Reynolds Mark Routhier	Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL Ilumni Association & Equestrian Club, FL DeSales University, PA Maples Repertory Theatre, MO Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL
2007 TUNA CHRISTMAS NOISES OFF BUTTERFLIES ARE FREE GODSPELL CRIME AND PUNISHMENT	Pat Flick Richard Stocktand Rand Peter Reynolds Todd Davison Jim Helsinger	Orlando Shakespeare Theater, FL Purdue University, IN Maples Repertory Theatre, MO Maples Repertory Theatre, MO Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL
2006 EVERY XMAS STORY EVER TOLD SYLVIA THE JUNGLE BOOK	Jim Helsinger Todd Davison April-Dawn Gladu	Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL Maples Repertory Theatre, MO Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL
2005 EVERY XMAS STORY EVER TOLD HARVEY JOSEPH AND THE AMAZING SCHOOL HOUSE ROCK, LIVE! JAMES AND THE GIANT PEACH	Jim Helsinger Doug Macarthur Todd Davison Chris Jorie April-Dawn Gladu	Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL Maples Repertory Theatre, MO Maples Repertory Theatre, MO Orlando Repertory Theatre, FL Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL
2004 TRIAL OF EBENEZER SCROOGE KRIS: THE MAKING OF A SAINT film teaser aired on CBS 12/15/04, 12/25/04	Arlen Bensen JJ Ruscella	Orlando-UCF Shakespeare Festival, FL Caius Productions, Orlando, FL

**Doreen Heard** 

Florida Children's Rep. Orlando, FL

2002 GREASE	Rick Roemer	Summer Stage Repertory, Georgetown, TX
2000 WIT THE BEAUTY QUEEN OF LEENANE	Tom Evans Dale McFadden	Phoenix Theatre, Indianapolis, IN Phoenix Theatre, Indianapolis, IN
1999 SCHOOL HOUSE ROCK, LIVE! THE COMEDY OF ERRORS HOW I LEARNED TO DRIVE	Theresa Mitchell Harry Parker Sabian Trout	Emporia Summer Theatre, KS Emporia Summer Theatre, KS Phoenix Theatre, Indianapolis, IN
1998 ANGELS IN AMERICA: PERESTROIKA ANGELS IN AMERICA: MILLENNIUM	Bryan Fonseca Bryan Fonseca	Phoenix Theatre, Indianapolis, IN Phoenix Theatre, Indianapolis, IN
1997 ANNIE RAMONA QUIMBY	Andy Hendrickson Andy Hendrickson	Sioux Falls Playhouse, SD Sioux Falls Playhouse, SD
1996 NUNSENSE	Andy Hendrickson	Sioux Falls Playhouse, SD
1995 THE PIRATES OF PENZANCE I HATE HAMLET Water Carnival Characters **designs prior to 1995 available on requ	Peter Edeburn Eric Hagen East Dakota Water Duest	Sioux Falls Playhouse, SD Sioux Falls Playhouse, SD Development, SD

\*designs prior to 1995 available on request

### **University Costume Design**

201	5 A Tribute to Harriett" Theatre Showcase	Earl Weaver	UCF Celebrates the Arts
201	O ON GOLDEN POND WHO'S AFRAID OF VIRGINIA WOOLF?	Tad Ingram Christopher Niess	University of Central Florida
200	PARADE	Earl Weaver Kate Ingram	University of Central Florida
200	7 CELEBRATION OF CENTRAL FL DANCE  "Want To" and "Story From Within"	Brian Vernon	University of Central Florida
200	5 PROPOSALS	Arlen Bensen	University of Central Florida
200	4 THREE SISTERS GOD'S COUNTRY (co-des Randy Blades) ALL IN THE TIMING	Julia Listengarten JJ Ruscella John Wayne Shafer	University of Central Florida
200	THE MARRIAGE OF BETTE AND BOO ASSASSINS GIN GAME CRIMES OF THE HEART SOMETHING'S MISSING (world premier) THE MIKADO	Chris Niess John Bell Mark Brotherton Be Boyd Lani Harris John Bell	University of Central Florida
200	2 MERRY WIVES OF WINDSOR WAITING FOR GODOT DAMN YANKEES	Kate Ingram Chris Niess John Bell	University of Central Florida
200	1 UNDER FIRE (world premier) AIN'T MISBEHAVIN' THE NERD SYLVIA LUANN HAMPTON LAVERTY OBERLANDER CRAZY FOR YOU (wig master) A RAISIN IN THE SUN	Lani Harris Mark Brotherton Donald Seay Lani Harris Lani Harris Tan Huaixiang Anthony Major	University of Central Florida
200	0 SOMETHING'S AFOOT	Julia Listengarten	University of Central Florida
199	9 THE GUT GIRLS A DOLL'S HOUSE	Kristine Holtvedt Richard Stockton Rand	Purdue University
199	8 PRIVATE LIVES THE SCHOOL FOR SCANDAL	Dale Miller Eric Sydnore	Purdue University
199	7 THE RUNNER STUMBLES  **designs prior to 1997 available on request	Richard Stockton Rand	Purdue University

# **Professional Employment**

2008 – 2009	Wardrobe Seasonal	Universal Orlando Orlando, FL
2005-2008	Costume Shop Manager Summer Seasons	Maples Repertory Theatre Macon, MO
2004	First Hand 5 opera Summer Season	Santa Fe Opera Santa Fe, NM
2002	Costume Shop Manager/Designer Summer Season	Summer Stage Repertory Theatre Georgetown, TX
1999	First Hand / Wig Master Summer Season	Texas Shakespeare Festival Kilgore, TX
1997-2000	Wardrobe / Dresser National Tours	Elliot Hall of Music—Purdue University West Lafayette, IN
1997-1998	Costume Shop Manager / Cutter Summer Seasons	Emporia State University Emporia, KS
1996	Cutter / Stitcher / Wardrobe / Dresser Summer Seasons	Emporia State University Emporia, KS
1995	Costume Shop Manager / Cutter Summer Season	Prairie Repertory Theatre Brookings, SD / Madison, SD
1993-1994	Cutter / Costume Shop Assistant Summer Season	Prairie Repertory Theatre Brookings, SD / Madison, SD

## **Academic Employment**

2006 – Present	Associate Professor, Tenured Resident Costume & Makeup Designer Coordinator of Undergraduate Studies Associate Chair (2008 – 2014) Assistant Chair (2007 – 2008)	University of Central Florida Orlando, FL
2003 – 2006	Assistant Professor Resident Costume & Makeup Designer Coordinator of Undergraduate Studies	University of Central Florida Orlando, FL
2000 – 2003	Assistant Professor Resident Costume & Makeup Designer	University of Central Florida Orlando, FL
1997 – 2000	Cutter / Costume Shop Asst. / Wig Stylist Graduate Assistant	Purdue University West Lafavette. IN

# **Gallery Shows and Exhibitions (Selected)**

2016	Contributing Designer (Juried)	"Costume at the Turn of the Century 1990-2015" Beijing, China (planned future exhibit)
	Curator	"Theatre UCF Costumes and Hats" UCF Celebrates the Arts
2016	Contributing Designer (Juried)	"Costume at the Turn of the Century 1990-2015" A.A. Bakhrushin State Central Theatre Museum Moscow, Russia
2015	Curator	"Harriett's Closet" UCF Celebrates The Arts
2011	Curator	"Too Much is Not Enough: The History in Harriet Lake's Closet" UCF Art Gallery

#### **References**

Bert Scott	Jim Helsinger	Dr. Julia Listengarten	Todd Davison
Scenic & Lighting Designer	Artistic Director	Director	Artistic Director
Theatre UCF	Orlando Shakes	Theatre UCF	Maples Repertory Theatre
407-595-3797	321-217-8479	407-761-9783	660-676-6293
bert.scott@ucf.edu	jimh@orlandoshakes.org	julia.listengarten@ucf.edu	toddjdavison@gmail.com